Oregon BRFSS 2002 Family Planning Module - Females

Are you and your husband or partner doing anything now to
keep from getting pregnant?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44
Female 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 70.4 67.5 76.0 67.6
No 17.6 12.6 15.4 22.7
's\leoxﬁgﬁtyngrc/t'.\lv(z 113 19.6 7.8 8.9
Same sex partner 7 .3 .8 .8

Denominator is:

All female respondents who are younger than 45 and not

currently pregnant.

Are you and your husband or partner doing anything now to
keep from getting pregnant?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44
Female 1,195 226 422 547
Yes 812 153 308 351
No 207 29 64 114
it w| w| 4| e
Same sex partner 8 1 2 5
Don't know/Not sure 2 1 1
Refused 17 3 3 11

Denominator is:

All female respondents who are younger than 45 and not

currently pregnant.
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Oregon BRFSS 2002 Family Planning Module - Females

What are you or your husband or partner doing now to keep from getting pregnant?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44

Female 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Tubes tied (sterilization) 19.5 3.3 20.9 28.7
Vasectomy (sterilization) 18.9 2.8 8.4 39.4
Pill 31.9 54.0 36.8 12.8
Condoms 15.5 16.8 19.9 104
Foam, jelly, cream 3 7
Diaphragm .6 1.3 3 .6
Norplant A 3

IUD 2.3 1.5 41 1.0
Shots (Depo-Provera) 4.9 101 5.6 9
Withdrawal A 3
Not having sex at certain times (rhythm) 2.3 3.4 14 2.4
No partner/Not sexually active 2.2 4.8 1.2 1.4
Other methods 1.5 2.0 1.2 1.5

Denominator is:

All female respondents who are younger than 45, not currently pregnant, are sexually

active, and use birth control.

What are you or your husband or partner doing now to keep from getting pregnant?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44

Female 812 153 308 351
Tubes tied (sterilization) 172 5 64 103
Vasectomy (sterilization) 154 4 26 124
Pill 243 78 114 51
Condoms 120 28 59 33
Foam, jelly, cream 2 2
Diaphragm 5 2 1 2
Norplant 1 1

IUD 17 3 11 3
Shots (Depo-Provera) 34 13 17 4
Withdrawal 1 1
Not having sex at certain times (rhythm) 19 6 5 8
No partner/Not sexually active 17 8 4 5
Other methods 13 4 4 5
Don't know/Not sure 2 1 1
Refused 12 1 2 9

Denominator is:

All female respondents who are younger than 45, not currently pregnant, are sexually active,

and use birth control.
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Oregon BRFSS 2002 Family Planning Module - Females

What other method are you also using to prevent pregnancy?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44
Female 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Tubes tied (sterilization) .6 .8 1.6
Vasectomy (sterilization) 3 2 9
Pill 1.9 26 1.6 1.1
Condoms 15.2 271 9.9 4.3
Foam, jelly, cream .6 9 7
Diaphragm 5 4 1.8
Norplant 3 1.4
Shots (Depo-Provera) 4 1.1
Withdrawal 2 4
Not having sex at certain times (rhythm) 3.0 3 5.3 3.0
No partner/Not sexually active 1.4 2.8 3 9
Other methods 2.9 1.8 3.4 3.9
No other methods 72.7 62.7 77.6 81.1

Denominator is:

All female respondents younger than 45, who are sexually active, use birth control,

and are not sterile.

What other method are you also using to prevent pregnancy?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44
Female 455 134 212 109
Tubes tied (sterilization) 3 1 2
Vasectomy (sterilization) 2 1 1
Pill 8 4 2 2
Condoms 62 34 22 6
Foam, jelly, cream 3 1 2
Diaphragm 3 1 2
Norplant 1 1
Shots (Depo-Provera) 1 1
Withdrawal 1 1
Not having sex at certain times (rhythm) 15 1 10 4
No partner/Not sexually active 8 5 1 2
Other methods 15 4 7 4
No other methods 330 83 162 85
Refused 3 3

Denominator is:

All female respondents younger than 45, who are sexually active, use birth control,

and are not sterile.
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Oregon BRFSS 2002 Family Planning Module - Females

What is your main reason for not doing anything to keep you from getting pregnant?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44

Female 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not sexually active/No partner 12.5 411 4.1 6.4
Didn't think was going to have sex/No regular partner .8 21 1.3

You want a pregnancy 16.3 29.2 251 6.8
You or your partner don't want to use birth control 2.1 2.5 2.7
You/your partner don't like birth control/Fear side effects 5 1.6

You can't pay for birth control .8 4.1

Don't think you or your partner can get pregnant 4.9 4.2 1.6 6.8
You or your partner had tubes tied (sterilization) 6.7 59 9.7
You or your partner had a vasectomy (sterilization) 6.4 3.8 10.2
You or your partner had a hysterectomy (sterilization) 19.1 18.1 26.8
You or your partner are too old 5 9
You or your partner are currently breast-feeding .8 4.1

You or your partner just had a baby/postpartum 1.3 4.2 9
Other reason 16.3 2.7 16.6 211
Don't care if get pregnant 10.0 8.3 15.4 7.8
Same sex partner 1.1 3.9

Denominator is:

All female respondents who are younger than 45, not currently pregnant and do not use birth

control.
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Oregon BRFSS 2002 Family Planning Module - Females

What is your main reason for not doing anything to keep you from getting pregnant?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44

Female 207 29 64 114
Not sexually active/No partner 26 11 5 10
Didn't think was going to have sex/No regular partner 2 1 1

You want a pregnancy 28 8 12 8
You or your partner don't want to use birth control 2 1 1
You/your partner don't like birth control/Fear side effects 1 1

You can't pay for birth control 1 1

Don't think you or your partner can get pregnant 10 1 1 8
You or your partner had tubes tied (sterilization) 15 4 11
You or your partner had a vasectomy (sterilization) 11 2 9
You or your partner had a hysterectomy (sterilization) 39 9 30
You or your partner are too old 1 1
You or your partner are currently breast-feeding 1 1

You or your partner just had a baby/postpartum 2 1 1
Other reason 29 1 9 19
Don't care if get pregnant 19 2 9 8
Same sex partner 3 3

Don't know/Not sure 11 2 4 5
Refused 6 3 3

Denominator is:

All female respondents who are younger than 45, not currently pregnant and do not use birth

control.

Have you been pregnant in the last five years?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44
Female 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 341 33.1 51.4 20.2
No 65.9 66.9 48.6 79.8

Denominator is:

All female respondents who are younger than 45 and not

currently pregnant.
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Oregon BRFSS 2002 Family Planning Module - Females

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Have you been pregnant in the last five years?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44

Female 1,176 225 413 538

Yes 398 77 210 111

No 770 146 201 423

Don't know/Not sure 1 1

Refused 7 2 1 4
Denominator is:
All female respondents who are younger than 45 and not currently pregnant.

Thinking back to just before you got pregnant with your current
pregnancy, how did you feel about becoming pregnant?
(Weighted Column Percents)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44

Female 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
You wanted to be pregnant sooner 13.7 16.0 23.5
You wanted to be pregnant later 15.0 12.6 14.1 19.6
You wanted to be pregnant then 493 46.5 62.0 23.5
Z?#]?A%nftmigt to be pregnant then 13.4 6.5 79 335
Don't know/Not sure 8.6 34.4

Denominator is:

All female respondents younger than 45 who are not currently pregnant.

Thinking back to just before you got pregnant with your current pregnancy,
how did you feel about becoming pregnant?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44
Female 48 10 27 11
You wanted to be pregnant sooner 7 4 3
You wanted to be pregnant later 8 2 4 2
You wanted to be pregnant then 23 5 15 3
Yo_u didn't want to be pregnant then 7 1 3 3
orin the future
Don't know/Not sure 2 2
Refused 1 1

Denominator is:

All female respondents younger than 45 who are not currently pregnant.




Oregon BRFSS 2002 Family Planning Module - Females

Thinking back to the most recent pregnancy, just before you got pregnant, ,
how did you feel about becoming pregnant?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44
Female 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
You wanted to be pregnant sooner 8.4 3.0 9.5 11.6
You wanted to be pregnant later 23.4 44.0 21.6 5.5
You wanted to be pregnant then 57.6 43.8 58.9 69.5
Z?%?Adenft\tﬁ?gt to be pregnant then 106 93 10.0 13.4

Denominator is:
All female respondents who are younger than 45, not currently pregnant, but
have been pregnant in the last five years.

Thinking back to the most recent pregnancy, just before you got pregnant,
how did you feel about becoming pregnant?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44

Female 398 77 210 111
You wanted to be pregnant sooner 34 3 17 14
You wanted to be pregnant later 81 31 44 6
You wanted to be pregnant then 227 33 122 72
i\r(]otﬁglf%r;l}r\évant to be pregnant then or 49 8 23 18
Don't know/Not sure 6 2 3 1
Refused 1 1

Denominator is:
All female respondents who are younger than 45, not currently pregnant, but
have been pregnant in the last five years.

Does your health insurance cover the cost of birth control?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44
Female 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes (covers all/part of cost of
some birth control methods) 67.4 78.3 64.1 57.8
No, (does not cover any birth
control methods) 32.6 21.7 35.9 42.2

Denominator is:
All female respondents who are younger than 45, not currently pregnant, are
sexually active, are not sterile, and have medical coverage.
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Oregon BRFSS 2002 Family Planning Module - Females

Does your health insurance cover the cost of birth control?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44

Female 456 115 204 137
Yes (covers all/part of cost of

some birth control methods) 246 76 115 55
No, (does not cover any birth

control methods) 122 22 62 38
Don't know/Not sure 75 14 22 39
Refused 13 3 5 5

Denominator is:

All female respondents who are younger than 45, not currently pregnant, are
sexually active, are not sterile, and have medical coverage.

Would you use a different birth control method if you had
insurance that paid for it?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44
Female 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 37.0 30.9 43.9 33.8
No 63.0 69.1 56.1 66.2

Denominator is:

All female respondents who are younger than 45, not currently
pregnant, are sexually active, use birth control, and are not

sterile.

Would you use a different birth control method if you had
insurance that paid for it?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44
Female 432 128 202 102
Yes 118 33 59 26
No 196 68 84 44
Don't know/Not sure 12 1 8 3
Refused 106 26 51 29

Denominator is:

All female respondents who are younger than 45, not currently
pregnant, are sexually active, use birth control, and are not sterile.
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Oregon BRFSS 2002 Family Planning Module - Females

Did you know there is free or low cost birth control at health
departments and Planned Parenthood clinics?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44
Female 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 85.9 86.4 85.2 86.5
No 14.1 13.6 14.8 13.5

Denominator is:

All female respondents who are younger than 45, not currently
pregnant, are sexually active, use birth control, and are not
sterile.

Did you know there is free or low cost birth control at health
departments and Planned Parenthood clinics?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44
Female 573 157 251 165
Yes 486 136 211 139
No 73 20 34 19
Don't know/Not sure 5 3 2
Refused 9 1 3 5

Denominator is:

All female respondents who are younger than 45, not currently
pregnant, are sexually active, use birth control, and are not

sterile.

Where are you or your partner/husband getting your birth control
method(s)? Would you say at . . .

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44
Female 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A family planning clinic 11.5 20.5 7.2 2.5
A health department clinic 8.7 11.8 6.5 7.3
A community health center 9.2 13.5 8.5 1.7
A private gynecologist 15.4 10.3 17.0 22.0
A general or family physician 19.3 18.5 20.7 17.8
A drug store or other store 30.9 18.2 37.2 42.5
Some other kind of place 5.1 7.2 2.9 6.2

Denominator is:

All female respondents who are younger than 45, not currently pregnant, are

sexually active, use birth control, and are not sterile.
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Oregon BRFSS 2002 Family Planning Module - Females

Where are you or your partner/husband getting your birth control
method(s)? Would you say at ...

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44
Female 398 121 187 90
A family planning clinic 39 22 14 3
A health department clinic 32 14 12 6
A community health center 20 9 10 1
A private gynecologist 66 14 33 19
A general or family physician 87 26 41 20
A drug store or other store 125 24 67 34
Some other kind of place 21 10 7 4
Don't know/Not sure 5 1 2 2
Refused 3 1 1 1

Denominator is:

All female respondents who are younger than 45, not currently pregnant, are
sexually active, use birth control, and are not sterile.

When you have intercourse, how often do you and your husband or
partner use a method to prevent pregnancy? Would you say . ..

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44
Female 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Some of the time 4.2 55 4.4 1.0
Most of the time 10.9 8.5 14.5 7.2
Every time 84.9 85.9 81.1 91.8

Denominator is:

All female respondents who who are younger than 45, not currently pregnant,

are sexually active, are not sterile, and who have medical coverage.

When you have intercourse, how often do you and your husband or
partner use a method to prevent pregnancy? Would you say ...

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44
Female 434 128 203 103
Some of the time 16 7 8 1
Most of the time 46 13 25 8
Every time 355 102 165 88
Don't know/Not sure 10 2 4 4
Refused 7 4 1 2

Denominator is:

All female respondents who who are younger than 45, not currently pregnant,
are sexually active, are not sterile, and who have medical coverage.




Oregon BRFSS 2002 Family Planning Module - Females

From your understanding, how would you say the emergency birth

control can be used . ..

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44

Female 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
3dbyo after Unprotecied sex | 514 | 539 | 535 | 44
Toenda pregnancy several 6 7 9

weeks after it has begun ) ) )

Both of the above 11.1 11.5 10.9 10.7
Neither of the above 20.0 20.4 19.0 211
Don't know/Not sure 16.9 13.5 15.7 24 1

Denominator is:

All female respondents younger than 45, who are not using birth control
or using birth control other than sterilization.

From your understanding, how would you say the emergency birth

control can be used . ..

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44

Female 568 156 248 164
3bye afler unprotected sex. | 287 | 84| 127 76
Toenda pregnancy several 4 1 3

weeks after it has begun

Both of the above 61 17 29 15
Neither of the above 107 31 46 30
Don't know/Not sure 100 22 40 38
Refused 9 1 3 5

Denominator is:

All female respondents younger than 45, who are not using birth control or
using birth control other than sterilization.

During the past 5 years, have you used emergency birth control pills?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44
Female 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 8.4 12.5 8.5 2.2
No 91.6 87.5 91.5 97.8

Denominator is:

All female respondents who are younger than 45, not currently pregnant, are
sexually active, use birth control, and are not sterile.
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Oregon BRFSS 2002 Family Planning Module - Females

During the past 5 years, have you used emergency birth control pills?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44
Female 567 156 248 163
Yes 46 20 22 4
No 512 135 224 153
Don't know/Not sure 2 2
Refused 7 1 2 4
Denominator is:
All female respondents who are younger than 45, not currently pregnant, are
sexually active, use birth control, and are not sterile.
In the last year, have you used emergency birth control pills?
(Weighted Column Percents)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44
Female 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 45.2 60.0 19.4 85.9
No 54.8 40.0 80.6 141
Denominator is:
All female respondents who are younger than 45, not currently
pregnant, and used emergency birth control pills during the last
year.
In the last year, have you used emergency birth control pills?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44
Female 46 20 22 4
Yes 18 11 4 3
No 27 9 17 1
Don't know/Not sure 1 1

Denominator is:

All female respondents who are younger than 45, not currently pregnant,
and used emergency birth control pills during the last year.
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